



## ★ NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION & ALLERGEN GUIDE ★

### GODZILLA BURGER

ALLERGENS: EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT

INGREDIENTS	ALLERGENS
<b>ANGUS BEEF PATTY</b> Australian Beef (100%), Salt, Black Pepper	
<b>PREMIUM BUN</b> Wheat Flour (Vitamins (Thiamin, Folate)), Water, Sugar, Canola Oil, Iodised Salt, Glaze (Water, Vegetable Protein, Sunflower Oil, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Maize Starch), Wheat Gluten, Yeast, Improver (Soy Flour, Emulsifier (481), Mineral Salt (170), Antioxidant (300), Acidity Regulator (516), Wheat Malt Flour, Enzymes (Contain Wheat), Emulsifier (472e), Preservative (282). <b>May contain traces of Sesame Seeds</b>	Soy, Wheat
<b>CHEESE SLICES</b> Cheese (Minimum 55%) (Milk, Salt, Starter culture, Enzyme), Butter or Cream (from milk) or Milk fat, Water, Milk solids, Mineral salts (331, 339), Salt, Food acid (270), Colour (160a), Preservative (200), Spice, Anti-stick agent (401).	Milk
<b>MAYONNAISE</b> Canola Oil, Water, Free Range Eggs (Pasteurised), Modified Starch (1442), Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Mustard, Natural Flavour (Contains Egg), Modified Starch (1450), Lemon Juice, Xanthan Gum, Natural Colour, Preservative (202), Preservative (211), Preservative (385).	Egg
<b>BACON STRIPS</b> Pork Bacon cured with: Water, Salt, Sugar, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite.	
<b>LIQUID MARGARINE</b> Vegetable Oil, Flavor, Antioxidant (307b), Color (160a)	

NUTRITION								
Serving Size (g)	Energy (KCal)	Energy (KJ)	Protein (g)	Total Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Total Carbohydrates (g)	Sugars (g)	Sodium (mg)
476	1520	6360	91	107	44	50	6	2600

FEBRUARY 4, 2021

© 2021 Carl's Jr. Restaurants LLC. All rights reserved.